## 502699221 02/27/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745826

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	Name	Execution Date			
REEMAY, INC.				11/17/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	FIBERWEB, II	NC.					
Street Address:	70 OLD HICK	ORY BO	OULEVARD				
City:	OLD HICKOR	Υ					
State/Country:	TENNESSEE						
Postal Code:	37138						
Application Number:		13680	380				
Application Number: 136803			380				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
	Fax Number: (404)645-7707						
Fax Number:							
Phone:	404-	645-77	00				
Phone: Email:	404- char	645-77 nkins@r	00 mcciplaw.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	404- char <i>e sent via US Ma</i>	-645-779 nkins@r <i>ail when</i>	00 mcciplaw.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	404- char <i>ee sent via US Ma</i> ALE	645-779 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S	00 mcciplaw.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	404- char e <i>e sent via US Ma</i> ALE MEU	645-770 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S JNIER (	00 mcciplaw.com o <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> SIMPSON				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	404- char <i>e sent via US Ma</i> ALE MEU 817	645-770 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S JNIER ( WEST	00 mcciplaw.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful. SIMPSON CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	404- char e sent via US Ma ALE MEU 817 ATL	645-770 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S JNIER ( WEST	00 mcciplaw.com o <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> SIMPSON CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 500				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	404- char pe sent via US Ma ALE MEU 817 ATL	645-770 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S JNIER ( WEST	00 mcciplaw.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. SIMPSON CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 500 GEORGIA 30308				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	404- char pe sent via US Ma ALE MEU 817 ATL	645-770 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S JNIER ( WEST	mcciplaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  SIMPSON CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 500 GEORGIA 30308  10025-095US4				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET  NAME OF SUBMITTE	404- char pe sent via US Ma ALE MEU 817 ATL	645-770 nkins@r <i>ail when</i> XIS N. S JNIER ( WEST	mcciplaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  SIMPSON CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 500 GEORGIA 30308  10025-095US4  ALEXIS N. SIMPSON				

PATENT REEL: 032364 FRAME: 0589

CONTINUE TO VEH TRUE VED CONTROL COMY. AND PASS FROM AND SOMEWRO VET THE - Carlanas or from the statement

NOV 1 7 2006

# STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

#### TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuant Section	33-10-106	of the	1976	South	Carolina	Code o	of Laws.	as	amended.	the	undersianed
corporation adopt	s the follow	ing Arti	cles of	f Amen	dment to	its Artic	les of Inc	corp	oration:		

The name of	the corporation is_	***************************************	Reemay, I	nc.
Date of Incorp	ooration		September 12, 198	36
Agent's Name	e and Address	CT Corpora	tion System, ia Financial	<u>Plaza, Greenville,</u> SC
		e corporation add h the complete te	pted the following Am xt of each Amendmer	29601 nendment (s) of its Articles nt)
RES the Article	SOLVED, that the ( thereof number "	Certificate of Inco 1." so that, as arr	rporation of Reemay, ended, said Article sh	Inc. be amended by changing hall be and read as follows:
	" 1. Th	e name of the Co	orporation is Fiberweb	, Inc."
cancellation o	if issued shares pi	rovided for in the " or "NA").	Amendment shall be	exchange, reclassification, or effected, is as follows: (if not
Complete eith	er "a" or "b", which	ever is applicable	<b>∋</b> .	
At the	e date of adoption	of the Amendme	nt, the number of out	standing shares of each voting vote of such shares was:
Voting <u>Group</u> ommon	Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Represented at b  **Expressing unanimous wr consent	For xoe x x Against.
	Date of Incorp Agent's Name On Novembre of Incorporation RES the Article The manner, cancellation of applicable, insert of the Atthe group Voting Group	of Incorporation: (Type or attact  RESOLVED, that the Control the Article thereof number "  1. The manner, if not set forth cancellation of issued shares proportionable, insert "not applicable."  Complete either "a" or "b", which as Amendment(s) adopted At the date of adoption group entitled to vote so the Voting Outstanding Group Shares	Agent's Name and Address Two Insign  On November 17, 2006, the corporation add of Incorporation: (Type or attach the complete te RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation: (Type or attach the complete te RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation: (Type or attach the complete te RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation: "1." so that, as am "1. The name of the Corporation of the Amendment of Incorporation: "1." so that, as am "1. The name of the Corporation of the Amendment of Incorporation of Incorporation of Incorporation of the Amendment of Incorporation of	Date of Incorporation September 12, 198  Agent's Name and Address Two This ignia Financial  On November 17, 2006, the corporation adopted the following Am of Incorporation: (Type or attach the complete text of each Amendmen RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Reemay, the Article thereof number "1." so that, as amended, said Article shall be applicable, insert "not set forth in the Amendment, in which any cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA").  Not Appliable  Complete either "a" or "b", whichever is applicable.  a. Amendment(s) adopted by shareholder action.  At the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of out group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the voting Outstanding Votes Entitled Represented at the content of Content of the Content of the Content of Content of Content of the Content of Conten

061117-0186 FIBERWEB, INC. FILED: 11/17/2006

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG South Carolina Secretary of State

**PATENT REEL: 032364 FRAME: 0590** 

Mark Hammond

	Name of Corporation
corporation can alternatively state the tot	ne 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the tal number of disputed shares cast for the amendment tement that the number of cast for the amendment by roval by that voting group.
shareholder approval pursuant to S 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, a	ed by the incorporators or board of directors without section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the is amended, and shareholder action was not required.
date of acceptance for filing by the Secretal Carolina Code of Laws, as amended)	ve date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the ry of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South
Date November 17, 2006	Reemay, Inc.  Name of Corporation  Signature
	John Herbst, Secretary Type or Print Name and Office

Reemay Inc.

#### FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax **Total** 

\$ 10.00 \_100.00

\$110.00

Return to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 11350

Columbia, SC 29211

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, January 2000

**PATENT REEL: 032364 FRAME: 0591** 

**RECORDED: 02/27/2014**